balance sheet are shown inclusive of GST.

Cash flows are presented in the cash flow statement on a gross basis, except for the GST component of investing
and financing activities, which are disclosed as operating cash flows.

(m)	Comparative Figures

When required by Accounting Standards, comparative figures have been adjusted to conform to changes in
presentation for the current financial year.

Critical accounting estimates and judgements

The Directors evaluate estimates and judgements incorporated into the financial report based on historical
knowledge and best available current information. Estimates assume a reasonable expectation of future events
and are based on current trends and economic data, obtained both externally and within the group.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the year ended 30 June 2006

ASHBURTON MINERALS LTD 2006   29

Note 2: First-time Adoption of Australian Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards

Economic Entity	N ote	 Previous GAAP 	A djustment	A ustralian
		  at 1 July 2004		  equivalents to IFRS
				   at 1 July 2004
Reconciliation of Equity 		  $	 $	 $
at 1 July 2004

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents		  3,200,066	 -	 3,200,066
Trade and other receivables		  185,861	 -	 185,861
Other financial assets		  1,800	 -	 1,800
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS		  3,387,727	 -	 3,387,727

NON CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables		  30,200	 -	 30,200
Investments accounted for using
the equity method		  1	 -	 1
Financial assets		  1	 -	 1
Property, plant and equipment		  943,927	 -	 943,927
Other non-current assets		  5,672,634	 -	 5,672,634
TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS		  6,646,763	 -	 6,646,763

TOTAL ASSETS		  10,034,490	 -	 10,034,490

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables		  106,104	 -	 106,104
Short term provisions		  53,067	 -	 53,067
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES		  159,171	 -	 159,171

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Long-term provisions		  2,600,000	 -	 2,600,000
TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES		  2,600,000	 -	 2,600,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES		  2,759,171	 -	 2,759,171

NET ASSETS		  7,275,319	 -	 7,275,319

EQUITY
Issued capital		  20,559,182	 -	 20,559,182
Reserves		  408,109	 -	 408,109
Accumulated losses		  (13,691,972)	 -	 (13,691,972)
TOTAL EQUITY		  7,275,319	 -	 7,275,319

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the year ended 30 June 2006

30   	 ASHBURTON MINERALS LTD 2006

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the year ended 30 June 2006

Note 2: First-time Adoption of Australian Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards

Economic Entity	N ote	 Previous GAAP 	A djustment on	A ustralian
		  at 30 June 2005	 introduction of	 equivalents to IFRS
			A   ustralian 	 at 30 June 2005
			   equivalents to IFRS
Reconciliation of Equity 		  $	 $	 $
at 30 June 2005

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents		  1,908,062	 -	 1,908,062
Trade and other receivables		  92,209	 -	 92,209
Other financial assets		  3,200	 -	 3,200
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS		  2,003,471	 -	 2,003,471

NON CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables		  77,337	 -	 77,337
Investments accounted for using the equity
method		  1	 -	 1
Financial assets		  1	 -	 1
Property, plant and equipment		  747,144	 -	 747,144
Other non-current assets		  6,288,869	 -	 6,288,869
TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS		  7,113,352	 -	 7,113,352

TOTAL ASSETS		  9,116,823	 -	 9,116,823

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables		  145,019	 -	 145,019
Short term provisions		  57,680	 -	 57,680
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES		  202,699	 -	 202,699

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Long-term provisions		  2,600,000	 -	 2,600,000
TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES		  2,600,000	 -	 2,600,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES		  2,802,699	 -	 2,802,699

NET ASSETS		  6,314,124	 -	 6,314,124

EQUITY
Issued capital		  21,676,049	 -	 21,676,049
Reserves		  408,109	 -	 408,109
Accumulated losses		  (15,770,034)	 -	 (15,770,034)
TOTAL EQUITY		  6,314,124	 -	 6,314,124

ASHBURTON MINERALS LTD 2006   31

Note 2: First-time Adoption of Australian Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards

Economic Entity	N ote	 Previous GAAP 	A djustment	A ustralian
		  at 1 July 2004		  equivalents to IFRS
				   at 1 July 2004
Reconciliation of Equity 		  $	 $	 $
at 1 July 2004

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents		  3,099,112	 -	 3,099,112
Trade and other receivables		  85,809	 -	 85,809
Other financial assets		  1,800	 -	 1,800
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS		  3,186,721	 -	 3,186,721

NON CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables		  1,715,404	 -	 1,715,404
Investments accounted for
using the equity method		  3	 -	 3
Financial assets		  878,501	 -	 878,501
Property, plant and equipment		  71,692	 -	 71,692
Other non-current assets		  1,594,039	 -	 1,594,039
TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS		  4,259,639	 -	 4,259,639

TOTAL ASSETS		  7,446,360	 -	 7,446,360

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables		  64,196	 -	 64,196
Short term provisions		  40,818	 -	 40,818
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES		  105,014	 -	 105,014

TOTAL LIABILITIES		  105,014	 -	 105,014

NET ASSETS		  7,341,346	 -	 7,341,346

EQUITY
Issued capital		  20,559,182	 -	 20,559,182
Reserves		  408,109	 -	 408,109
Accumulated losses		  (13,625,945)	 -	 (13,625,945)
TOTAL EQUITY		  7,341,346	 -	 7,341,346

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the year ended 30 June 2006

32   	 ASHBURTON MINERALS LTD 2006

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the year ended 30 June 2006

Note 2: First-time Adoption of Australian Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards

Economic Entity	N ote	 Previous GAAP 	A djustment on	A ustralian
		  at 30 June 2005	 introduction of	 equivalents to IFRS
			A   ustralian 	 at 30 June 2005
			   equivalents to IFRS
Reconciliation of Equity 		  $	 $	 $
at 30 June 2005

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents		  1,873,802	 -	 1,873,802
Trade and other receivables		  81,227	 -	 81,227
Other financial assets		  3,200	 -	 3,200
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS		  1,958,229	 -	 1,958,229

NON CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables		  714,817	 -	 714,817
Investments accounted for
using the equity method		  3	 -	 3
Financial assets		  969,410	 -	 969,410
Property, plant and equipment		  75,444	 -	 75,444
Other non-current assets		  511,639	 -	 511,639
TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS		  2,271,313	 -	 2,271,313

TOTAL ASSETS		  4,229,542	 -	 4,229,542

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables		  38,320	 -	 38,320
Short term provisions		  74,121	 -	 74,121
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES		  112,441	 -	 112,441

TOTAL LIABILITIES		  112,441	 -	 112,441

NET ASSETS		  4,117,101	 -	 4,117,101

EQUITY
Issued capital		  21,676,049	 -	 21,676,049
Reserves		  408,109	 -	 408,109
Accumulated losses		  (17,967,057)	 -	 (17,967,057)
TOTAL EQUITY		  4,117,101	 -	 4,117,101

ASHBURTON MINERALS LTD 2006   33

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the year ended 30 June 2006

Note 2: First-time Adoption of Australian Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards

Economic Entity	N ote	 Previous	E ffect of transition 	A ustralian
		  GAAP	 to Australian 	 equivalents to
			   equivalents to IFRS 	I FRS
Reconciliation of Loss for 2005		  $	 $	 $

Revenues from ordinary activities	 2a	 196,049	 -	 196,049

Employee benefits expense		  (171,905)	 -	 (171,905)
Depreciation expense		  (22,539)	 -	 (22,539)
Finance costs		  (3,138)	 -	 (3,138)
Other expenses from ordinary
activities		  (2,076,529)	 -	 (2,076,529)
Loss from ordinary activities
before income tax expense		  (2,078,062)	 -	 (2,078,062)
Income tax expense relating
to ordinary activities		  -	 -	 -
Loss from ordinary activities after
related income tax expense		  (2,078,062)	 -	 (2,078,062)
Loss attributable to members
of the Parent Entity		  (2,078,062)	 -	 (2,078,062)

Parent Entity

Reconciliation of Loss for 2005

Revenues from ordinary activities	 2a	 120,682	 -	 120,682

Employee benefits expense		  (171,905)	 -	 (171,905)
Depreciation expense		  (22,539)	 -	 (22,539)
Finance costs		  (2,388)	 -	 (2,388)
Other expenses from ordinary activities		  (4,264,962)	 -	 (4,264,962)
Loss from ordinary activities before
income tax expense		  (4,341,112)	 -	 (4,341,112)
Income tax expense relating to
ordinary activities		  -	 -	 -
Loss from ordinary activities after
related income tax expense		  (4,341,112)	 -	 (4,341,112)
Loss attributable to members
of the Parent Entity		  (4,341,112)	 -	 (4,341,112)

34   	 ASHBURTON MINERALS LTD 2006

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the year ended 30 June 2006

Note 3: Revenue

	N ote	E conomic Entity	 Parent Entity
		  2006	 2005	 2006	 2005
		  $	 $	 $	 $

	 Operating activities
		  − interest received other persons		  105,201	 192,849	 105,201	 120,682
		  − other revenue		  10,536	 3,200	 10,536	 -
	 Total Revenue		  115,737	 196,049	 115,737	 120,682

	 Non-operating activities
		  − gain/(loss) on disposal of property,
 		  plant & equipment		  2,433	 -	 (28,011)	 -
		  − gain on disposal of investment in
		  Wirralie Mines Pty Ltd		  -	 -	 1,101,056	 -